E6582485
Instruction manual for driving
Toshiba Three-phase synchronous reluctance motor
  Y-A4/W4
＜At first, Please read this instruction manual.＞
1. Make sure that this instruction manual is delivered to the end user of the
inverter unit.
2. Read this manual before installing or operating the inverter unit, and store it

Dynamic
braking
resistance
Dynamic
braking
resistor
capacity
Automatic
torque
boost value
Motor rated
capacity
Vb(%)
F172(%)
F300(kHz) F308(Ω) F309(kW) F402(%) F405(kW)
VFS15-2015PM 4.8 12.0 75.0 0.12 4.4 1.50
VFS15-2022PM 3.1 12.0 75.0 0.12 2.9 2.20
VFS15-2037PM 3.1 12.0 40.0 0.12 2.8 3.70
VFS15-2055PM 2.5 12.0 15.0 0.44 2.3 5.50
VFS15-2075PM 2.3 12.0 15.0 0.44 2.0 7.50
VFS15-2110PM 1.8 12.0 7.5 0.88 1.6 11.00
VFS15-2150PM 1.6 12.0 7.5 0.88 1.5 15.00
VFS15S-2015PL 4.8 12.0 75.0 0.12 4.4 1.50
VFS15S-2022PL 3.1 12.0 75.0 0.12 2.9 2.20
VFS15-4015PL1 4.8 12.0 200.0 0.12 4.4 1.50
VFS15-4022PL1 3.1 12.0 200.0 0.12 2.9 2.20
VFS15-4037PL1 3.1 12.0 160.0 0.12 2.8 3.70
VFS15-4055PL 2.5 12.0 60.0 0.44 2.3 5.50
VFS15-4075PL 2.3 12.0 60.0 0.44 2.0 7.50
VFS15-4110PL 1.8 12.0 30.0 0.88 1.6 11.00
VFS15-4150PL 1.6 12.0 30.0 0.88 1.5 15.00
VFS15-4185PL 1.5 4.0 30.0 0.88 1.4 18.50
VFS15-4220PL 1.7 4.0 15.0 1.76 1.6 22.00
(3) Default settings by inverter rating -2
Inverter type
Motor
rated